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Certain electrical and control sys-
tems require protection by fuses.
The terminal has a hinged carrier
that has a specially designed
space for a cartridge type glass
fuse of size Ø5 x 20 or Ø5 x 25
mm. The fuse can be engaged or
disengaged by the movement of
the carrier.

Altech fuse terminals are also
available with light indication -
CSFL 4U (L). A specially de-signed
built-in circuit gives light indica-
tion in the event of fuse blow out.

† Fuses are sold separately
Altech, see pages 23-24.

*Add required voltage to
  part number as a suffix, i.e. 
  CSFL4U(L)/24 for 24V DC

Terminal Width

Height x Length

Stripping Length

Insulation Material

Type of Connection

LED Voltage

Type of Fuse Used

Approvals

Wire Range

Voltage Rating

Current Rating

Torque

Other Approvals

Terminal Block

End Plate

Isolation Partition

DIN Rail
for ordering information
refer to page 72

End Stop
for ordering information
refer to page 74

Internal
Jumper

Insulated
Internal
Jumper

Current
Bars

Shorting Sleeve & Screw

External
Jumper

Marking Tags (MT Type)
(MT Type on Lever)

2 pole
3 pole
4 pole

10 pole

2 pole
3 pole
4 pole

10 pole

2 pole
3 pole
4 pole

10 pole

2 pole
3 pole
4 pole

10 pole
10 pole (breakable)

100 pole

CSFL4U CSFL4U(L)*

  8 mm
  
  43 x 58 mm

  9.5 mm

  Polyamide 6.6

  2 screw clamps

  Ø5x20, Ø5x25mm

  

  22-10 AWG 22-10 AWG

    600 V 600 V

      6.3 A 10 A

    7 lb-in 7 lb-in

  Cat. No. Std. Pk.
  
  CSFL4U 100

  EPCSFL4U 50

  PPCSFL4U 50

  

  CA602 100

  
  
  
  
  

  

  CA711/2 100
  CA711/3 50
  CA711/4 50
  CA711/10 20

  MT8 100
  MT2 100

  8 mm
  
  43 x 58 mm

  9.5 mm

  Polyamide 6.6

  2 screw clamps

  Ø5x20, Ø5x25mm

  

  22-10 AWG 22-10 AWG

    600 V 600 V

    6.3 A 10 A

    7 lb-in 7 lb-in

  Cat. No. Std. Pk.
  
  CSFL4U(L)* 100

  EPCSFL4U 50

  PPCSFL4U 50

  
  

  

  CA602 100

  
  
  
  
  

  

  CA711/2 100
  CA711/3 50
  CA711/4 50
  CA711/10 20

  MT8 100
  MT2 100

E220514 E220514

† Fuse not included. † Fuse not included.

Mini Feed-Through Fuse Block, 5 x 20 and 5 x 25 mm

24V AC/DC, 48V AC/DC,
110V AC/DC,  220V AC, 300V AC
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